Form PTR/1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Nov 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Off
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sebastian Schostek	Name: Novineon Healthcare Technology Partners GmbH
Chi-Nghia Ho Marc Oliver Schurr Daniel Kalanovic	Internal Address: Dorfackenstrasse 26
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	ło
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Dorfackenstrasse 26
Execution Date(s) June 14, 2005	-
Assignment Merger	City Takingan
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tubingen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 72074
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	======================================
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 N
 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✔ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✔ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ↓ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street _Suite 820	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 820 City: New York	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 820 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10165	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 820 City: New York State: New York State: New York State: New York State: 10165 Phone Number: (212) 292-5390	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 3/06
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 820 City: New York State: New York State: New York State: New York City: 212) 292-5390 Fax Number: (212) 292-5391	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 3/06 b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street State: New York State: New York State: New York State: New York State: (212) 292-5390 Fax Number: (212) 292-5391 Ernail Address: repstein@ipcounselors.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 3/06
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 820 City: New York State: New York State: New York State: New York State: (212) 292-5390 Fax Number: (212) 292-5391 Ernail Address: repstein@ipcounselors.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 3/06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 5, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/074,404 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 820 City: New York State: New York State: New York State: 10165 Phone Number: (212) 292-5390 Fax Number: (212) 292-5391 Email Address: repstein@ipcounselors.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 3/06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

07/07/2005 DENMANU1 00000043 11074404

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SEBASTIAN SCHOSTEK, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Nauklerstrasse 23, 72074, Tübingen, Germany, CHI-NGHIA HO, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Nauklerstrasse 23, 72074, Tübingen, Germany, Prof. Dr. Med. MARC OLIVER SCHURR, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Schwabstrasse 51, 72074, Tübingen, Germany, and Dr. Med. DANIEL KALANOVIC, having an address of Neue Weinsteige 22A, 70180, Stuttgart, Germany, are the inventors of a MEDICAL IMPLANT (hereinafter the INVENTION) and are the applicants in United States Patent application number 11/074,404, filed March 8, 2005 (hereinafter the PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, NOVINEON HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS GmbH, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, having an address of Dorfackstrasse 26, 72074 Tübingen, Germany, (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, SEBASTIAN SCHOSTEK, CHI-NGHIA HO, MARC OLIVER SCHURR and DANIEL KALANOVIC, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto NOVINEON HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and to the PATENT APPLICATION, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned patent rights are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

-1-

1	bringe, this 6th day of fune, 2005.		
	Inventor: <u>S. Schuder</u> SEBASTIAN SCHOSTEK		
	ungere, this the day of france, 2005.		
	Inventor: / luchul 'y luch CHI-NGHIA HO		
Signed at <u>Tuil</u> ji	ing , this 1476 day of flend, 2005.		
	Inventor: MARC OLIVER SCHURR		
	<u>mge</u> , this <u>6</u> day of <u>ma</u> , 2005.		
	Inventor: DANIEL KALANOVIC		
RECORD AND RETURN TO: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Lincoln Building 60 East 42 nd Street, Suite 820 New York, NY 10165.			
Our ref:1993-100US	-2-		

, ,

...

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

× •

.

4

.